
Appendix A – Proposed 2009 Residential Solid Waste Rates

  
Recommended 2009 Residential Curbside Collection Rates 
Annual Garbage Fee (per Bin) 

- Small Bin 
- Medium Bin  
- Large Bin 
- Extra Large Bin  

$199 
$248 
$342 
$399 

Fee to replace lost or stolen Garbage Bin or 
Blue Bin (per Bin) 

- Small Bin 
- Medium Bin 
- Large Bin 
- Extra Large Bin   

$50 
$55 
$60 
$65 

Fee to exchange Garbage Bin for a smaller 
Garbage Bin (per Bin exchange) 

$0 

Fee to exchange Garbage Bin or Blue Bin for 
different sized Garbage Bin or Blue Bin – 
excluding an exchange of a Garbage Bin for 
a smaller Garbage Bin (per Bin exchange) 

Jan $10 
Feb to Dec $20 

Annual Rebate (per Account) ($209) 

 

Recommended 2009 Residential Bulk Collection Rates 
Annual Garbage Fee (per unit) 

- Small Bin Equivalent 
- Medium Bin Equivalent 
- Large Bin Equivalent 
- Extra Large Bin Equivalent  

$150 
$175 
$205 
$235 

Fee for excess waste: un-compacted (per yd3) $9.56 
Fee for excess waste: compacted (per yd3) $28.67 
Annual Rebate (per unit) ($157) 

 

Recommended Residential Bag Tag Rates 
Bag Tag Fee (per tag) $3.10 

 

Equivalent Bin Size Determination for Residential Bulk Collection 
Equivalent 

Bin 
Size 

Uncompacted Waste 
Set Out per Month 
(yd3/unit/month) 

Compacted Waste Set 
Out per Month 

(yd3/unit/month) 
Small 0.000 – 0.142 0.000 - 0.047 

Medium 0.143 – 0.227 0.048 - 0.076 
Large 0.228 – 0.453 0.077 – 0.151 

Extra Large 0.454 – 0.680 0.152 - 0.227 

   


